



**Maidstone and
Tunbridge Wells**
NHS Trust

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5420

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

10 September 2019

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Vendors and applications.

You asked:

1. Which vendors and applications do you use to provide the following functionality for users?

Patient administration

Order communications and results reporting

Electronic prescribing

Maternity

Emergency Department

Intensive Care Unit

Critical Care

Radiology Information System

Theatres and surgery

Pharmacy and inventory management

Document Management

Clinical documentation

Cardiac

Cancer

Dentistry

2. For each of the following relevant applications - when did the licence begin, what is the duration of the licence and what are the terms of any extension?

Patient administration

Order communications and results reporting

Electronic prescribing

Maternity

Emergency Department

Intensive Care Unit

Critical Care

Radiology Information System
Theatres and surgery
Pharmacy and inventory management
Document Management
Clinical documentation
Cardiac
Cancer
Dentistry

3. For each of the following relevant applications whose licence is expiring within the next six months to two years; has the Trust commenced the development of a business case(s) to procure a new replacement application or commenced a procurement to source a replacement application? Or will the existing licence be extended?

Patient administration
Order communications and results reporting
Electronic prescribing
Maternity
Emergency Department
Intensive Care Unit
Critical Care
Radiology Information System
Theatres and surgery
Pharmacy and inventory management
Document Management
Clinical documentation
Cardiac
Cancer
Dentistry

Trust response:

1.

Which vendors and applications do you use to provide the following functionality for users?	Name of the vendor	Name of the application
Patient administration	Allscripts	Allscripts PAS
Order communications and results reporting	Allscripts	Allscripts PAS
Electronic prescribing	No system installed	No system installed
Maternity	HSS Euroking	E3
Emergency Department	EMIS Health	Symphony
Intensive Care Unit	No System	No System
Critical Care	Critical Care Audit	Ward Watcher
Radiology Information System	GE	Centricity
Theatres and surgery	Trisoft	TheatreMan
Pharmacy and inventory management	JAC	JAC
Document Management	Ideagen	Q-Pulse
Clinical documentation	Viper	e-notes
Cardiac	Philips	Tom Cat

Which vendors and applications do you use to provide the following functionality for users?	Name of the vendor	Name of the application
Cancer	In House	KOMS
Dentistry	Not applicable	Not applicable

2.

For each of the following relevant applications - when did the licence begin, what is the duration of the licence and what are the terms of any extension?	Start date of licence	Licence term (yrs)	Extension terms
Patient administration – Allscripts PAS	June 2017	End date June 2026	2 years
Order communications and results reporting – Allscripts PAS	June 2017	End date June 2026	2 years
Electronic prescribing	No system installed	No system installed	No system installed
Maternity - Euroking	01.01.2006	Rolling contract	2 years
Emergency Department - Symphony	01.01.2003	Rolling contract	yearly
Intensive Care Unit	No system	No System	No System
Critical Care – Wardwatcher	01.01.2006	Rolling Contract	12 months
Radiology Information System – RIS	30.06.2013	End date June 2023	7+1+1+1
Theatres and surgery – Theatreman	01.01.2009	Rolling Contract	
Pharmacy and inventory management – JAC	01.01.1980	Rolling Contract	12 months
Document Management - Q PULSE	01.01.2008	28.02.2020	12 months/rolling contract
Clinical documentation – Viper Enotes	30.09.2018	29.09.2019	12 months/rolling contract
Cardiac - Tomcat	26.06.2006	Rolling contract	12 months
Cancer	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
Dentistry	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable

3.

For each of the following relevant applications whose licence is expiring within the next six months to two years; has the Trust commenced the development of a business case(s) to procure a new replacement application or commenced a procurement to source a replacement application? Or will the existing licence be extended?	Date started Strategic Outline Case (SOC)	Date started Outline Business Case (OBC)	Date started procurement	Plan to extend existing licence	Other
Patient administration	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
Order communications and results reporting	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
Electronic prescribing	No system installed	No system installed	No system installed	No system installed	No system installed
Maternity	Rolling contract	Rolling contract	Rolling contract	Rolling contract	Rolling contract
Emergency Department	Rolling contract	Rolling contract	Rolling contract	Rolling contract	Rolling contract
Intensive Care Unit	No system	No system	No system	No system	No system
Critical Care	Rolling contract	Rolling contract	Rolling contract	Rolling contract	Rolling contract
Radiology Information System	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
Theatres and surgery	Rolling contract	Rolling contract	Rolling contract	Rolling contract	Rolling contract
Pharmacy and inventory management	Rolling contract	Rolling contract	Rolling contract	Rolling contract	Rolling contract
Document Management	Rolling contract	Rolling contract	Rolling contract	Rolling contract	Rolling contract
Clinical documentation	Rolling contract	Rolling contract	Rolling contract	Rolling contract	Rolling contract
Cardiac	Rolling contract	Rolling contract	Rolling contract	Rolling contract	Rolling contract
Cancer	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
Dentistry	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable